

Whereas, The Friends Meeting School is a learning community in which the promotion of peace is an essential part of the program both within and beyond the school community; and

Whereas, The Student Peace Awards of Frederick County presents its sixth annual Peace Conference and awards program under the auspices of Friends Meeting School and sponsored by local faith communities, service clubs, businesses, and individuals; and

Whereas, Juniors and seniors selected by Frederick County public and private high schools receive \$200 plus \$100 to donate to the charity of their choice. Students are selected based on actions, activities, and projects in their community that promote the values of peacemaking, conflict resolution and respect for all people. These special students are helping to ensure a bright future for Frederick County.

Whereas, as County Executive of Frederick County, Maryland, I hereby recognize the

Peace Conference and Hwards Ceremony

in Frederick County, and commend this observance to all of our citizens.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OF FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND

Jan H. Gardner